ი2-28-2000 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □□□ ▼ 101276736 Tease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Parameter Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Press Products (Proprietary) Press Engineering (Proprietary) Limited Limited Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address:_ Bosman Rend Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Johannesburg City: Ophirton State: ☐ Other ____ Republic of South Africa Country: Execution Date: ___ September 9, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 🍱 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,667,322 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Poffenberger, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower 8. Deposit account number:

City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

2/28/2000 DHCUYEN -0000003 5667322

40.00 DP

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

d1 FC:581

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John D. Poffenberger

Name of Person Signing

JL PIA L

) Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF USA PATENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we PRESS ENGINEERING (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED, a Republic of South Africa Corporation, do hereby assign and transfer to PRESS PRODUCTS (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED of Bosman Road, Ophirton, Johannesburg, Republic of South Africa, (the "assignee") and their successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest which we have in and to United States Letters Patent 5,667,322, all applications for reissues and extensions of and re-examination certificates for said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extension and re-examination certificate when granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said reissues, extensions and re-examination certificates and/or to secure title in said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and re-examination certificates in said assignees.

Signed this

9 day of Systember 1999.

For and on behalf of PRESS ENGINEERING (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

Ng widow

G::AGREEM\F11378

RECORDED: 02/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010557 FRAME: 0648